SEPT. 23.

"That the Pakihikura 4 Block be leased to Wiremu Hoerara, of Te Araroa, farmer, for a term of twenty-one years at a rental equivalent to 5 per centum per annum of the Government valuation, with a right of renewal for a further term of twenty-one years at a rental of 5 per centum per annum of the then Government unimproved valuation, or with right to compensation for improvements at the end of the first term.

Dated at Gisborne this 17th day of September, 1915. R. N. JONES,

President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tairawhiti Maori Land The Maon Land Board for the Tarawhiti Maon Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Marangairoa IA Block is summoned and will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Araroa on Saturday, the 23rd day of October, 1915, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon for the purpose of considering the full man another another and another and the summer and the s following proposed resolutions :-

"1. That 3,000 acres, more or less, of the Marangairoa 1A Block be leased to Riwai Hiwinui Tawhiri, of Te Araroa, at a rental of 3s. per acre, with a right of renewal for a further term of twenty-one years at a rental of 4s. per acre. "2. That 3,000 acres, more or less, of the Marangairoa 1A Block be leased to Renata Pereto, of Te Araroa, for a term of twenty-one years at a rental of 5 per centum per unnum of the present four annual point of the land

annum of the present Government valuation of the land, together with the right of renewal for a further term of twenty-one years at a rental of 5 per centum per annum of the then Government unimproved valuation of the land, or with the right to compensation for improvements" or with the right to compensation for improvements.

Dated at Gisborne this 17th day of September, 1915.

R. N. JONES, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tairawhiti Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Taumataomanu 2a B ock is summoned and will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Araroa on Saturday, the 23rd day of October, 1915, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proceed resolution: the following proposed resolution :-

"That leases of portions of Taumataomanu 2A Block as agreed upon be given to Mere Katene Heihi, of Waiapu, settler, and Henare Pereto for a period of twenty-one years at a rental not less than 5 per centum per annum of the pre-sent official valuation of the said land, together with the right to a renewal for a further term of twenty-one years at a rental equal to 5 per centum per annum of the then Govern-ment unimproved valuation of the said land, or with the right to compensation for improvements in the event of the renewal not being taken.3

Dated at Gisborne this 17th day of September, 1915.

R. N. JONES,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tairawhiti Maori Land L District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tokomaru B 5E is summoned and will be held, in pur-suance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tokomaru Bay on Monday, the 18th day of October, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering

Wakarara Karaka, aboriginal Native, of Tokomaru Bay, for a term of twenty-one years at a rental equal to 5 per centum on the present Government valuation, with a right of renewal

"2. That a lease of the Tokomaru B 5E Block be given to John Green, of Tokomaru Bay, for a term of twenty-one years at a rental of 7s. per acre for the first seven years, 8s. per acre for the second seven years, and 9s. per acre for the third seven years, with the right of renewal for a further term of twenty-one years. and the right of compensation for improvements

Dated at Gisborne this 17th day of September, 1915.

R. N. JONES, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 99E, Parish of Onewhero, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tuakau on Friday, the 8th day of October, 1915, at 3.30 o'clock in the atternoon, for the purpose of considering the following propaged resolution. following proposed resolution :-

"That the land be sold to Mary Muir for the sum of £685."

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of September, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48

"That the land be sold to Elizabeth Muir for the sum of £1.400.

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of September, 1915 A. G. HOLLAND,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

Regulation No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 99L, Parish of Onewhero, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tuakau on Friday, the 8th day of October, 1915, at 3.30 following proposed resolution :-

"That the land be sold to Elizabeth Muir for the sum of £492.'

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of September, 1915. A. G. HOLLAND,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District bareby patient (1) (Lind District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waitakaruru 1A 4A will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Auckland on Monday, the 11th day of October, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That the land be sold to Campbell Johnstone for the sum of £400."

Dated at Auckland this 17th day of September, 1915. A. G. HOLLAND.

President.